VB RESOLUTION NO. 24-22 AUTHORIZING ADOPTION OF STANDARD WORKDAY AND REPORTING RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the Village of Aurora is mandated by New York State to adopt a Standard Workday and Reporting Resolution; and

WHEREAS the Village of Aurora Board of Trustees considered Resolution #24-20 at their April 17, 2024 Organizational Meeting; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Village of Aurora, Location code 40420, hereby establishes the following as standard work days for elected and appointed officials and will report the following days worked to the New York State and Local Employees' Retirement System based on the time keeping system records or the record of activities maintained and submitted by these officials to the clerk of this body and post Resolution #24-20 on the Village of Aurora office website for 30 days.

Moved by Trustee Murphy Second by Trustee Miller

AYES: Balloni Bianconi

> Miller Murphy

NAYS: None ABSENT: Orman